501831646 02/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi Hsien LIN	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K.H.S. MUSICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F., No. 162, Zhongshan 2nd Rd., Luzhou Dist.
City: New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	24756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 202-371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AFI 224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=AFI224-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027758 FRAME: 0830 OF \$40.00 1540445

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

		MOMILE OTATES ELITERS F	NIENI
WHEREAS	LIN, Yi Hsien		, hereinafter
referred to co	llectively as the assignor, has invented a	a certain improvement relating to _	
	AND LOCATING MECHANISM		
[/] said application [] the specific	ntor(s) declaration for said application aid application to be filed in the United Stoation having been filed in the United States of Application Serial Note on when known; cation of which was filed under the Pate the United States of Application States of Application States of Application States of Application of which was filed under the Pate the United States of Application Sta	itates Patent and Trademark Office ates Patent and Trademark Office y given to my attorneys, Steven Ilip G. Avruch (Reg. No. 46,076) a eet, N.W., Suite 500, Washington,) the applicate of Cooperation Treaty on	; on M. Rabin (Reg. No nd Allen Wood (Reg D.C. 20005, ion serial number o
AND WHERE	AS K.H.S. Musical Instrument	Co. Ltd	
hereinafter ref application, inc	erred to as the assignee, is desirous of cluding any and all divisions and continu s which may be granted therefor, includi	acquiring the entire right, title and i	wantion and and
said assignor assigns, the further and continuation including any successors and continuation including any advantages in such patents wand benefit of manner as the made. AND said successors or any and all renumbers and Letters Patent of assignment as the made.	S WITNESSETH, that for and in conderation paid by said assignee to said hereby assigns, sells and transfers to all and exclusive right, title and interest it ons thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and proloid assigns, to have, hold, exercise and econs thereof, and the said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolonga anywise arising from or appertaining the when granted, including any and all renewals assignee, and said assignee's seaid assigner might or could have held assigner hereby agrees to perform, unassigns, any and all acts relating to the ewals, reissues and prolongations there assignor authorizes and requests the on said application, and on any and all the equals as a said assignee's successors and requests and said assignee's successors and requests said application, and on any and all the equals as a said assignee's successors and requests said application, and on any and all the equals as a said assignee's successors and requests the consaid application, and on any and all the equals are the said assignee's successors and requests and said assignee's successors and requests the equals are the said assignee's successors and requests the equals and said assignee's successors and requests and said assignee's successors and requests the equals are the said assignee's successors and requests and requests the equals are the said assignee's successors and requests the said assignee's successors and requests and requests the equals are the said assigner and the said assigner	assignor, the receipt of which is he as said assignee, and said assigned and to said application, including and any and all patents which mangations thereof; said assignee, enjoy the said application, including dany and all patents which may attempt the said application, including dany and all patents which may attempt the term of the term	ereby acknowledged ee's successors and any and all divisions be granted therefor and said assignee's any and all divisions be granted therefor owers, privileges and terms of any and aid thereof, for the use ple and beneficial a inment had not been or said assignee's id patents, including
WITNESS:		400101100	
		ASSIGNOR:	Til
		Signature: YI HSIEN L	
		Name: <u>LIN, Yi Hs</u> ien	
adaress:		Date: 2012.2.7	

PATENT REEL: 027758 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 02/24/2012